## Rules Julyan S

## REPORT OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

15-303 ONSENT

Wednesday, March 4, 2015 4:00 p.m.

Board met on call. The following members were present: City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, Director of Public Infrastructure Dan Koski, Finance Director Steve Corbeille, Alderpersons Eric Sitkiewitz, and Patrick Brandel, and City Clerk Jennifer Hudon.

Absent: Mayor Justin M. Nickels and Alderperson Jim Brey.

Also present: DPI Administrative Asst. Sonja Birr and Deputy City Clerk Deborah Neuser.

City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m. in the absence of Mayor Nickels.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Board met to receive e-bids for 2015 Concrete Curb & Gutter Construction, Project WS-15-10. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

BidderBid BondAmountVinton Construction CompanyBid Bond\$44,478.20Jim Fischer, Inc.See \*\*\$46,385.00

CLERK'S NOTES: \*\*Bidder's documents did not come through on Quest. He was not the low bidder.

Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Finance Director Steve Corbeille and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6. Nays, none.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Moved by Alderperson Eric Sitkiewitz, seconded by Director of Public Infrastructure Dan Koski and unanimously carried to adjourn at 4:10 p.m. Ayes, 6. Nays, none.

Respectfully submitted,

City Clerk Jennifer Hudon Secretary, Board of Public Works

## **#WS-15-10 2015 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER CONSTRUCTION (#3715467)**

Bid Date: March 4, 2015

Recommend awarders to Construction Construction 15 to 15

				Vinton Construction Co		Jim Fischer, Inc.	
Item	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
2	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
3	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "D" (Remove & Replace)	LF	119	\$30.00	\$3,570.00	\$35.00	\$4,165.00
4	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Remove & Replace)	LF	118	\$30.00	\$3,540.00	\$35.00	\$4,130.00
5	6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway (Remove & Replace)	SF	280	\$6.95	\$1,946.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00
6	Furnish & Install Detectable Warning Fields	SF	8	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
7	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	54	\$7.00	\$378.00	\$8.00	\$432.00
8	Sawing Pavement (Partial Depth)	LF	92	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$4.00	\$368.00
9	Sawing Pavement (Full Depth) Asphalt, Sidewalk or Concrete	LF	290	\$2.50	\$725.00	\$7.00	\$2,030.00
10	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
11	Removing Asphalt Pavement	SY	159	\$5.00	\$795.00	\$7.00	\$1,113.00
12	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	869	\$0.80	\$695.20	\$1.00	\$869.00
13	Removing Existing Posts	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
14	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Base Course	SY	40	\$49.00	\$1,960.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
15	Furnish & Install 3" HMA Pavement - Type E-1	SY	180	\$43.00	\$7,740.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
16	Furnish & Install 4" Limestone Screenings	TON	17	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$25.00	\$425.00
17	Furnish & Install 3/4" CABC-6" thick under asphalt & concrete base course	TON	33	\$15.00	\$495.00	\$22.00	\$726.00
18	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Building Storm Sewer (SDR-35)	LF	24	\$37.50	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
19	Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, 4-Inch, White, Latex	LF	138	\$2.00	\$276.00	\$7.00	\$966.00
					\$30,531.20		\$32,239.00
20	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
21	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
22	Grubbing	ID	24	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$360.00
23	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Remove & Replace)	LF	166	\$30.00	\$4,980.00	\$35.00	\$5,810.00
24	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "D" (Remove & Replace)	LF	7	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$35.00	\$245.00
25	7" Concrete Pavement (Remove & Replace)	SY	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
26	3" H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1 (Remove & Replace)	SY	20	\$81.00	\$1,620.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
27	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	15	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$22.00	\$330.00
28	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	80	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$8.00	\$640.00
29	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	32	\$3.00	\$96.00	\$5.00	\$160.00
30	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	198	\$3.00	\$594.00	\$7.00	\$1,386.00
31	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	32	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$15.00	\$480.00
32	Seed (#40) and Fertilizer	SY	32	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$1.00	\$32.00
33	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	32	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$4.00	\$128.00

**BASE BID TOTAL** 

\$44,478.20

\$46,385.00